
KEENELAND - October 20, 2011 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2$ X)
One And One Eighth Miles On The All Weather Track Track Record: (Carriage Trail - 1:46.77 - October 5, 2008)
Purse: $54,000
Includes: $8,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $54,000
Value of Race: $52,826 1st $32,400, 2nd $10,800, 3rd $4,530, 4th $2,700, 5th $1,359, 6th $270, 7th $270, 8th $270, 9th $227
Weather: Rainy Track: Fast
Off at: 3:51 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
17Sep11 9AP13

19Aug11 2SAR6

1Oct11 3PID2

8Oct11 10KEE1

20Aug11 7PID5

5Sep11 9DEL8

10Sep11 16TP1

25Sep11 5AP6

5Sep11 8HOO4

9
1
8
5
2
3
4
7
6

Don't Tell Sophia (Leparoux, Julien)
Japanese Garden (Albarado, Robby)
Whoopty Whoopty (Prado, Edgar)
Pure Victory (Sellers, Shane)
Kitty Love (Maragh, Rajiv)
Canadian Mistress (Saez, Gabriel)
Lady Charlie (Contreras, Alejandro)
My Sugar Bear (Graham, James)
Jordy Y (Desormeaux, Kent)

117
117
120
119
120
117
113
120
117

LA f
LA
LA b
L b
LA
LA
LA f
L
LA

9
1
8
5
2
3
4
7
6

7
5
2
1
9
4
6
8
3

82 1/2

51/2

21/2

61/2

71

31

41

9
11/2

81/2

51/2

21/2

71 1/2

61/2

31

41/2

9
11/2

81

41

11

9
5Head

21/2

61 1/2

7Head

31

1Head

31 1/2

21

63

51/2

4Head

71 1/2

84 1/2

9

13

21

33/4

43/4

51 1/4

61 1/2

72

822 3/4

9

1.60*
7.40
9.20
9.40

11.20
3.90

30.70
21.30
6.10

3w early, ridden out
3 wide 2nd turn
off inside, tired late
3 wide, lacked rally
4 wide 1/4 pl
off rail 1st turn
4 wide 3/8 pl
inside 2nd turn
pace, stopped

Fractional Times: 24.32 48.86 1:12.83 1:36.70 Final Time: 1:48.52
Split Times: (24:54) (23:97) (23:87) (11:82)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Don't Tell Sophia, Bay Filly, by Congaree out of Lost Expectations, by Valid Expectations. Foaled May 09, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Stonerside Stable. Winning Owner: Sims, Philip A. and Namy, Jerry

Total WPS Pool: $237,336
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

9 Don't Tell Sophia 5.20 3.60 3.20
1 Japanese Garden 7.80 5.40
8 Whoopty Whoopty 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 9-1 33.20 170,010
$2.00 Trifecta 9-1-8 259.60 111,798
$2.00 Superfecta 9-1-8-5 1,521.20 64,170
$2.00 Pick 3 4-2-9 (3 correct) 45.00 40,276
$2.00 Daily Double 2-9 9.80 26,796

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

9 Don't Tell Sophia 7 85 85 85 1/4 1Head 13

1 Japanese Garden 5 53 52 1/2 42 1/2 31 23

8 Whoopty Whoopty 2 21/2 21/2 11 2Head 34

5 Pure Victory 1 63 1/2 73 1/2 96 1/4 63 1/4 44 3/4

2 Kitty Love 9 74 63 53 1/2 52 3/4 55 1/2

3 Canadian Mistress 4 31 31 21 42 1/2 66 3/4

4 Lady Charlie 6 42 42 63 1/2 76 1/4 78 1/4

7 My Sugar Bear 8 97 1/2 95 1/2 75 87 3/4 810 1/4

6 Jordy Y 3 11/2 11/2 31 1/2 912 1/4 933

Trainers: 9 - Sims, Philip; 1 - Arnold, II, George; 8 - Motion, H.; 5 - Deegan, Joseph; 2 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 3 - Jones, J.; 4 - Danner, Douglas; 7 - Peitz,
Daniel; 6 - Catalano, Wayne

Owners: 9 - Sims, Philip A. and Namy, Jerry; 1 -G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.; 8 - Live Oak Plantation; 5 - Pocket Aces Stables; 2 - Augustin Stable; 3 -Brereton
C. Jones; 4 - Haas, Mark and Deborah; 7 - Low, Lawana L. and Robert E.; 6 - Yates, Darrell and Evelyn;

Footnotes
DON'T TELL SOPHIA outrun three wide, made a good middle move off the rail, angled out in midstretch, took over and drew clear under mild handling.
JAPANESE GARDEN reserved early inside, angled out, moved up three wide on the second turn but lodged only a mild bid for the place. WHOOPTY
WHOOPTY pressed the pace off the inside, took over on the second turn, led the field into the final furlong and tired. PURE VICTORY within striking
distance three wide, maintained good position to the stretch and lacked a rally. KITTY LOVE unhurried off the rail, advanced four wide into the stretch but
had no late bid. CANADIAN MISTRESS close up while off the rail, stayed on to the stretch and tired. LADY CHARLIE forwardly placed from the start, raced
four wide with three furlongs to go and tired. MY SUGAR BEAR outrun for a half, saved ground on the second turn and was no factor. JORDY Y set the
early pace, held on well for six furlongs and stopped.

Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/20/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=KEE&CY=USA&DATE=10/20/2011&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8340092&compid=74888

