## KEENELAND - October 20, 2011 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2\$ X) One And One Eighth Miles On The All Weather Track **Track Record:** (Carriage Trail - 1:46.77 - October 5, 2008) **Purse:** \$54,000 **Includes:** \$8,700 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund **Available Money:** \$54,000

Value of Race: \$52,826 1st \$32,400, 2nd \$10,800, 3rd \$4,530, 4th \$2,700, 5th \$1,359, 6th \$270, 7th \$270, 8th \$270, 9th \$227 Weather: Rainy Track: Fast

### Off at: 3:51 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	: M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
17Sep11 <sup>9</sup> AP <sup>13</sup>	9	Don't Tell Sophia (Leparoux, Julien) 杰	117	LA f	9	7	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>	1.60*	3w early, ridden out
19Aug11 <sup>2</sup> SAR <sup>6</sup>	1	Japanese Garden (Albarado, Robby)	117	LA	1	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	7.40	3 wide 2nd turn
1Oct11 <sup>3</sup> PID <sup>2</sup>	8	Whoopty Whoopty (Prado, Edgar)	120	LA b	8	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	9.20	off inside, tired late
8Oct11 <sup>10</sup> KEE <sup>1</sup>	5	Pure Victory (Sellers, Shane)	119	Lb	5	1	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	9.40	3 wide, lacked rally
20Aug11 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>5</sup>	2	Kitty Love (Maragh, Rajiv)	120	LA	2	9	7 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	11.20	4 wide 1/4 pl
5Sep11 <sup>9</sup> DEL <sup>8</sup>	3	Canadian Mistress (Saez, Gabriel)	117	LA	3	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3.90	off rail 1st turn
10Sep11 <sup>16</sup> TP <sup>1</sup>	4	Lady Charlie (Contreras, Alejandro)	113	LA f	4	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	30.70	4 wide 3/8 pl
25Sep11 <sup>5</sup> AP <sup>6</sup>	7	My Sugar Bear (Graham, James)	120	L	7	8	9	9	7 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>22 3/4</sup>	21.30	inside 2nd turn
5Sep11 <sup>8</sup> HOO <sup>4</sup>	6	Jordy Y (Desormeaux, Kent)	117	LA	6	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	9	9	6.10	pace, stopped
Fractional Times: 24.32 48.86 1:12.83 1:36.70 Split Times: (24:54) (23:97) (23:87) (11:82)			Final <sup>-</sup>	Time:	1:48	.52							

Winner: Don't Tell Sophia, Bay Filly, by Congaree out of Lost Expectations, by Valid Expectations. Foaled May 09, 2008 in Kentucky. Breeder: Stonerside Stable. Winning Owner: Sims, Philip A. and Namy, Jerry

# Total WPS Pool: \$237,336

Run-Up: 34 feet

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
9	Don't Tell Sophia	5.20	3.60	3.20	\$2.00 Exacta	9-1	33.20	170,010
1	Japanese Garden		7.80	5.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	9-1-8	259.60	111,798
8	Whoopty Whoopty			4.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	9-1-8-5	1,521.20	64,170
					\$2.00 Pick 3	4-2-9 (3 correct)	45.00	40.276

\$2.00 Daily Double

# Past Performance Running Line Preview

2-9

9.80

26,796

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
9	Don't Tell Sophia	7	8 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>3</sup>
1	Japanese Garden	5	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>
8	Whoopty Whoopty	2	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>4</sup>
5	Pure Victory	1	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>
2	Kitty Love	9	7 <sup>4</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>
3	Canadian Mistress	4	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 3/4</sup>
4	Lady Charlie	6	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
7	My Sugar Bear	8	9 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>5</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>10 1/4</sup>
6	Jordy Y	3	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>12 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>33</sup>

Trainers: 9 - Sims, Philip; 1 - Arnold, II, George; 8 - Motion, H.; 5 - Deegan, Joseph; 2 - Sheppard, Jonathan; 3 - Jones, J.; 4 - Danner, Douglas; 7 - Peitz, Daniel; 6 - Catalano, Wayne

Owners: 9 - Sims, Philip A. and Namy, Jerry; 1 -G. Watts Humphrey, Jr.; 8 - Live Oak Plantation; 5 - Pocket Aces Stables; 2 - Augustin Stable; 3 -Brereton C. Jones; 4 - Haas, Mark and Deborah; 7 - Low, Lawana L. and Robert E.; 6 - Yates, Darrell and Evelyn;

#### Footnotes

DON'T TELL SOPHIA outrun three wide, made a good middle move off the rail, angled out in midstretch, took over and drew clear under mild handling. JAPANESE GARDEN reserved early inside, angled out, moved up three wide on the second turn but lodged only a mild bid for the place. WHOOPTY WHOOPTY pressed the pace off the inside, took over on the second turn, led the field into the final furlong and tired. PURE VICTORY within striking distance three wide, maintained good position to the stretch and lacked a rally. KITTY LOVE unhurried off the rail, advanced four wide into the stretch but had no late bid. CANADIAN MISTRESS close up while off the rail, stayed on to the stretch and tired. LADY CHARLIE forwardly placed from the start, raced four wide with three furlongs to go and tired. MY SUGAR BEAR outrun for a half, saved ground on the second turn and was no factor. JORDY Y set the early pace, held on well for six furlongs and stopped.

KEENELAND Control Winner sold through Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2011 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Video Race Replay